dependence on major customers and licensees; foreign currency fluctuations; strategic loans, investments and transactions we have or may pursue; our dependence on third-
party manufacturers and suppliers; our ability to maintain and improve operational efficiencies and profitability; the development, deployment and commercial acceptance of
the MediaFLO USA network and FLO™ technology; as well as the other risks detailed from time-to-time in our SEC reports.

###
© 2008 Qualcomm Incorporated. All rights reserved. Qualcomm is a registered trademark of Qualcomm Incorporated. MediaFLO and FLO are trademarks of Qualcomm
Incorporated. CDMA2000 is a registered trademark of the Telecommunications Industry Association. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

Qualcomm Announces Third Quarter Fiscal 2008 Results  Page 10 of 15

Qualcomm Incorporated
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

This schedule is to assist the reader in reconciling from Qualcomm
Pro Forma results to Total Qualcomm (GAAP) results

(In millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

  Three Months Ended June 29, 2008
   Estimated   Total
  Qualcomm Pro  Share-Based   In-Process   Qualcomm
  Forma   Compensation  R&D   QSI   (GAAP)
Revenues:

Equipment and services  $ 1,863  $ —  $ —  $ 4  $ 1,867
Licensing and royalty fees   895   —   —   —   895

Total revenues   2,758   —   —   4   2,762

Operating expenses:

Cost of equipment and services revenues   846   10   —   33   889
Research and development   495   64   13   24   596
Selling, general and administrative   357   65   —   31   453

Total operating expenses   1,698   139   13   88   1,938

Operating income (loss)   1,060   (139)   (13)   (84)   824

Investment income, net   56(a)   —   —   2(b)  58
Income (loss) before income taxes   1,116   (139)   (13)   (82)   882
Income tax (expense) benefit   (201)(c)  45   —   22(d)  (134)(c)
Net income (loss)  $ 915  $ (94)  $ (13)  $ (60)  $ 748

Earnings (loss) per common share:

Diluted  $ 0.55  $ (0.06)  $ (0.01)  $ (0.04)  $ 0.45

Shares used in per share calculations:

Diluted   1,654   1,654   1,654   1,654   1,654

Supplemental Financial Data:
Operating Cash Flow  $ 1,020  $ (209)(f) $ (13)  $ (59)  $ 739
Operating Cash Flow as a % of Revenues   37%   N/M   27%
Free Cash Flow (e)  $ 844  $ (209)(f) $ (13)  $ (438)  $ 184
Free Cash Flow as a % of Revenues   31%   N/M   7%

(a)  Included $105 million in interest and dividend income related to cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities, which were not part of the Company’s strategic
investment portfolio, and $24 million in net realized gains on investments, partially offset by $71 million in other-than-temporary losses on investments and $2 million in
interest expense.

(b)  Included $15 million in net realized gains on investments and $3 million interest and dividend income, partially offset by $12 million in other-than-temporary losses on
investments, $2 million in equity in losses of investees and $2 million in interest expense.

[…]

GAAP. In interim quarters, the tax provision for the QSI operating segment is computed by subtracting the tax provision for Qualcomm pro forma, the tax items column
and the tax provisions related to estimated share-based compensation and in-process R&D from the tax provision for total Qualcomm (GAAP).

(e)  Free Cash Flow is calculated as net cash provided by operating activities less capital expenditures. Reconciliation of these amounts is included in the Reconciliation of
Pro Forma Free Cash Flows to Total Qualcomm (GAAP) net cash provided by operating activities and other supplemental disclosures for the three months ended
June 29, 2008, included herein.

(f)  Incremental tax benefits from stock options exercised during the period.

Qualcomm Announces Third Quarter Fiscal 2008 Results  Page 11 of 15

Qualcomm Incorporated
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

This schedule is to assist the reader in reconciling from Qualcomm
Pro Forma results to Total Qualcomm (GAAP) results

(In millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

  Nine Months Ended June 29, 2008
   Estimated   Total
  Qualcomm Pro  Share-Based   In-Process   Qualcomm
  Forma   Compensation (a)  R&D   QSI   (GAAP)
Revenues:

Equipment and services  $ 5,288  $ —  $ —  $ 7  $ 5,295
Licensing and royalty fees   2,513   —   —   —   2,513

Total revenues   7,801   —   —   7   7,808

Operating expenses:

Cost of equipment and services revenues   2,379   29   —   85   2,493
Research and development   1,397   182   14   67   1,660
Selling, general and administrative   1,000   183   —   78   1,261

Total operating expenses   4,776   394   14   230   5,414

Operating income (loss)   3,025   (394)   (14)   (223)   2,394

Investment income, net   301(b)   —   —   23(c)  324
Income (loss) before income taxes   3,326   (394)   (14)   (200)   2,718
Income tax (expense) benefit   (644)(d)  127   1   80(e)  (436)(d)
Net income (loss)  $ 2,682  $ (267)  $ (13)  $ (120)  $ 2,282

Earnings (loss) per common share:

Diluted  $ 1.62  $ (0.16)  $ (0.01)  $ (0.07)  $ 1.38

Shares used in per share calculations:

Diluted   1,654   1,654   1,654   1,654   1,654

Supplemental Financial Data:
Operating Cash Flow  $ 3,090  $ (310)(g) $ (14)  $ (199)  $ 2,567
Operating Cash Flow as a % of Revenue   40%   N/M   33%
Free Cash Flow (f)  $ 2,722  $ (310)(g) $ (14)  $ (814)  $ 1,584
Free Cash Flow as a % of Revenue   35%   N/M   20%

(a)  Estimated share-based compensation presented above and excluded from pro forma results did not include $1 million, net of tax, related to share-based awards granted
under a bonus program.

(b)  Included $374 million in interest and dividend income related to cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities, which were not part of the Company’s strategic
investment portfolio, $108 million in net realized gains on investments and $6 million in gains on derivative instruments from put options related to our share repurchase
program, partially offset by $175 million in other-than-temporary losses on investments and $12 million in interest expense.

[…]

GAAP. In interim quarters, the tax provision for the QSI operating segment is computed by subtracting the tax provision for Qualcomm pro forma, the tax items column
and the tax provisions related to estimated share-based compensation and in-process R&D from the tax provision for total Qualcomm (GAAP).

(f)  Free Cash Flow is calculated as net cash provided by operating activities less capital expenditures. Reconciliation of these amounts is included in the Reconciliation of
Pro Forma Free Cash Flows to Total Qualcomm (GAAP) net cash provided by operating activities and other supplemental disclosures for the nine months ended June 29,
2008, included herein.

(g)  Incremental tax benefits from stock options exercised during the period.

Qualcomm Announces Third Quarter Fiscal 2008 Results  Page 12 of 15

Qualcomm Incorporated
Reconciliation of Pro Forma Free Cash Flows to

Total Qualcomm (GAAP) net cash provided by operating activities
and other supplemental disclosures

(In millions)
(Unaudited)

  Three Months Ended June 29, 2008
   Estimated   Total
  Qualcomm   Share-Based   In-Process   Qualcomm
  Pro Forma   Compensation  R&D   QSI   (GAAP)
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $ 1,020  $ (209)(a) $ (13)  $ (59)  $ 739
Less: capital expenditures   (176)   —   —   (379)   (555)
Free cash flow  $ 844  $ (209)  $ (13)  $ (438)  $ 184

Other supplemental cash disclosures:

Cash transfers from QSI (1)  $ 30  $ —  $ —  $ (30)  $ —
Cash transfers to QSI (2)   (446)   —   —   446   —
Net cash transfers  $ (416)  $ —  $ —  $ 416  $ —

  Nine Months Ended June 29, 2008
   Estimated   Total
  Qualcomm   Share-Based   In-Process   Qualcomm
  Pro Forma   Compensation  R&D   QSI   (GAAP)
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $ 3,090  $ (310)(a) $ (14)  $ (199)  $ 2,567
Less: capital expenditures (3)   (368)   —   —   (615)   (983)
Free cash flow  $ 2,722  $ (310)  $ (14)  $ (814)  $ 1,584

Other supplemental cash disclosures:

Cash transfers from QSI (1)  $ 59  $ —  $ —  $ (59)  $ —
Cash transfers to QSI (2)   (842)   —   —   842   —
Net cash transfers  $ (783)  $ —  $ —  $ 783  $ —

(1)  Cash from sale of equity securities.

(2)  Funding for strategic debt and equity investments, capital expenditures and other QSI operating expenses.

(3)  Upon receipt of licenses from the FCC for additional 700 MHz spectrum for use in our MediaFLO USA business, the deposit made in the second quarter of fiscal 2008 of
$195 million was reclassified from Qualcomm pro forma capital expenditures to QSI capital expenditures. The total license fee included in QSI capital expenditures for
fiscal 2008 was $555 million.

  Three Months Ended July 1, 2007
   Estimated   Total
  Qualcomm   Share-Based   Qualcomm
  Pro Forma   Compensation  QSI   (GAAP)
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $ 1,122  $ (80)(a) $ (54)  $ 988
Less: capital expenditures   (145)   —   (12)   (157)
Free cash flow  $ 977  $ (80)  $ (66)  $ 831

  Nine Months Ended July 1, 2007
   Estimated   Total
  Qualcomm   Share-Based   In-Process   Qualcomm
  Pro Forma   Compensation  R&D   QSI   (GAAP)

Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $ 3,116  $ (199)(a) $ (10)  $ (139)  $ 2,768
Less: capital expenditures   (506)   —   —   (65)   (571)
Free cash flow  $ 2,610  $ (199)  $ (10)  $ (204)  $ 2,197

(a)  Incremental tax benefits from stock options exercised during the period.

Qualcomm Announces Third Quarter Fiscal 2008 Results  Page 13 of 15

Qualcomm Incorporated
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(In millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

ASSETS

  June 29,   September 30,
  2008   2007
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 2,970  $ 2,411
Marketable securities   3,644   4,170
Accounts receivable, net   917   715
Inventories   618   469
Deferred tax assets   358   435
Collateral held under securities lending   326   421